

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11984/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2002 in CRP No. 517/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JALDU VARALAXMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15038 of 2004

((With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sundarvardhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
For Mr.T.V.George,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Radha Rani, Adv.
For Mr. D. Mahesh BabuUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER